#### 02/18/2019 505333638

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5380419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT PAPKE	09/26/2017
SHAWN CLAFLIN	09/26/2017
JEFFEREY MCKEE	09/26/2017
TREVOR SKELLY	09/26/2017
MARIO DILIANI	09/27/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLINS ROAD NE
Internal Address:	MAILSTOP 124-323
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15720615

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

IPDocketing@Foley.com, KWashnesky@foley.com Email:

**FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116476-0264
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY E. WASHNESKY
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly E. Washnesky/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019

**PATENT** REEL: 048361 FRAME: 0877 505333638

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-inventors-Rockwell\_116476-0264#page1.tif source=Assignment-inventors-Rockwell\_116476-0264#page2.tif source=Assignment-inventors-Rockwell\_116476-0264#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048361 FRAME: 0878

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE) Robert PAPKE of Camano Island, Washington, USA; Sh	awn CLAFLIN of
Seattle, Washington, USA; Jefferey MCKEE of Duvall, Washington, USA; Trev	or SKELLY of Mercer
Island, Washington, USA; Mario DILIANI of Wellington, Florida, USA;	have invented certain
new and useful improvements in: Contoured Class Divider	
for which a non-provisional application is filed herewith, and	
WHERE AR DOOMNEY I COLLEGE MAR	

WHEREAS, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 400 Collins Road NE, Mail Stop 124-323, Cedar Rapids, Iowa, USA, 52498 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

GG Ref. P50071US00

Legal Name of Inventor: Robert PAPKE	
Signature:	Date: <u>S&amp;-ET Z&amp;-Z&amp;17</u> -
Legal Name of Inventor:  Shawn CLAFLIN  Signature:	Date: Sept 26, 7017
Legal Name of Inventor:  Jefferey MCKEE  Signature:	Date: <u>SEPT 76. 2017</u>
Legal Name of Inventor: Trevor SKELLY  Signature:	Date: 26 Capt. 2017
Legal Name of Inventor: Mario DILIANI  Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

GG Ref. P50071US00

REEL: 048361 FRAME: 0880

Legal Name of Inventor:	Robert PAPKE		
Signature:		Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:	Shawn CAFLIN		
Signature:		Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:	Jefferey MCKEE		
Signature:		Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:	Trevor SKELLY		
Signature:		Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor:	Mario DILIANI		9/27/17
Signature:		Date:	

Page 2 of 2

GG Ref. P50071US00

**REEL: 048361 FRAME: 0881**